D-Link

Building Networks for People Optic Fiber Connector - LC Adapter

D-Link offers a full range of LC adapters with high precision alignment sleeves for . -
improved reliability and better re connectability. The LC adapters feature a self-adjusting - L ;
mechanism designed to accommodate panels of thickness. Duplex LC fiber adapters are /"';-‘/ /:- -
with SC footprint. D-Link LC Adapter is designed to work together with the complete LC t‘ l l

product family to offer an optimal, high-density solution for your network.

The LC adapters come with zirconia sleeves for both singlemode and multimode use.

FEATURES APPLICATIONS

e Compact design e Telecommunication networks

e Telcordia, TIAJEIA, IEC compliance e LAN

 High precision alignment » Data communications

e Low insertion and return loss e Optical equipments

Self adjusting metal panel clips  Fiber-To-The-Home

e Duplex adapter SC footprint e Premises distribution

SPECIFICATIONS
Insertion Loss <0.20dB for Zirconia Sleeve
Sleeve/Ferrule Withdrawal Force 1.0N ~ 2.5N

ORDERING INFORMATION
Single mode Multi mode
Product Code Description Product Code Description
NAD-FSSLCLC ADAPTOR LC SM NAD-FMSLCLC ADAPTOR LC MM SIMPLEX
NAD-FSDLCLC ADAPTOR LC SM DUPLEX NAD-FMDLCLC ADAPTOR LC MM DUPLEX
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